



**DIXIE/SAYDE/HARTWEG RECONSTRUCTION
FORT THOMAS, KENTUCKY
PROJECT: 242501
Bid Date 5/14/26**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

EATON ASPHALT

SUNESIS CONSTRUCTION

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
ROADWAY RECONSTRUCTION										
1	110	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$55,927.82	\$55,927.82
2	112	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$9,567.74	\$9,567.74
3	202	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (INCLUDES THE REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION OF SIGNS, MAILBOXES, AND FENCING)	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,208.51	\$1,208.51
4	203	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY INCLUDING EXISTING CURB	6,700	SY	\$12.50	\$83,750.00	\$20.40	\$136,680.00	\$16.86	\$112,962.00
5	203	REMOVE EXISTING CATCH BASIN	7	EA	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$364.71	\$2,552.97
6	204	EXCAVATION TO PROPOSED SUBGRADE	6,700	SY	\$10.00	\$67,000.00	\$7.45	\$49,915.00	\$11.51	\$77,117.00
7	207	SUBGRADE RESHAPING AND COMPACTING	6,700	SY	\$2.50	\$16,750.00	\$1.50	\$10,050.00	\$2.10	\$14,070.00
8	212/213	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,807.48	\$3,807.48
9	SPL	YARD RESTORATION (4" TOPSOIL, SEED & MULCH)	500	SY	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.30	\$20,150.00	\$13.95	\$6,975.00
10	214	WOVEN GEOTEXTILE, MIRAFI 600X OR EQUIVALENT	6,200	SY	\$2.00	\$12,400.00	\$1.15	\$7,130.00	\$1.79	\$11,098.00
11	SPL*	GEOGRID (TENSAR BX 1200 OR EQUIVALENT) REINFORCEMENT FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR *	670	SY	\$6.00	\$4,020.00	\$4.65	\$3,115.50	\$3.35	\$2,244.50
12	302/SPL*	CRUSHED STONE BASE (LESS THAN 7% FINES) FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR (INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL) *	125	CY	\$75.00	\$9,375.00	\$69.00	\$8,625.00	\$162.92	\$20,365.00
13	302	7" CRUSHED STONE BASE	6,700	SY	\$15.00	\$100,500.00	\$24.50	\$164,150.00	\$26.85	\$179,895.00
14	402/403	7" ASPHALT BASE (TWO 3-1/2" LIFTS) - CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22	6,700	SY	\$47.50	\$318,250.00	\$35.00	\$234,500.00	\$41.25	\$276,375.00
15	402/403	1-1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE - CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	6,850	SY	\$9.00	\$61,650.00	\$8.75	\$59,937.50	\$11.00	\$75,350.00
16	406	TACK COAT @ 0.1 GAL/SY	685	GAL	\$1.00	\$685.00	\$3.65	\$2,500.25	\$4.25	\$2,911.25
17	408	1-1/4" ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING	150	SY	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$16.80	\$2,520.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00
18	506	3" VERTICAL CURB	4,500	LF	\$45.00	\$202,500.00	\$30.00	\$135,000.00	\$28.24	\$127,080.00
19	505	CONCRETE DRIVE APRON REPLACEMENT (6")	2,150	SF	\$15.00	\$32,250.00	\$17.50	\$37,625.00	\$13.27	\$28,530.50



**DIXIE/SAYDE/HARTWEG RECONSTRUCTION
FORT THOMAS, KENTUCKY
PROJECT: 242501
Bid Date 5/14/26**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

EATON ASPHALT

SUNESIS CONSTRUCTION

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
20	505	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT	2,000	SF	\$12.00	\$24,000.00	\$17.00	\$34,000.00	\$16.72	\$33,440.00
21	505	ADA CURB RAMP	10	EA	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$304.00	\$3,040.00	\$2,115.63	\$21,156.30
22	704	4" RIGID PVC UNDERDRAIN, AS PER PLAN	4,200	LF	\$14.00	\$58,800.00	\$15.75	\$66,150.00	\$18.78	\$78,876.00
23	704	6" SOLID PVC DOWNSPOUT COLLECTOR LINE, AS PER PLAN	1,300	LF	\$14.00	\$18,200.00	\$21.20	\$27,560.00	\$15.28	\$19,864.00
24	SPL	DOWNSPOUT COONECTION TO DOWNSPOUT COLLECTION LINE	14	EA	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$650.00	\$9,100.00	\$834.20	\$11,678.80
25	701	8" DIAMETER STORM SEWER (PVC OR HDPE)	20	LF	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$55.50	\$1,110.00	\$287.59	\$5,751.80
26	701	12" DIAMETER STORM SEWER (PVC OR HDPE)	75	LF	\$120.00	\$9,000.00	\$166.00	\$12,450.00	\$182.70	\$13,702.50
27	701	15" DIAMETER STORM SEWER (PVC OR HDPE)	30	LF	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$201.00	\$6,030.00	\$231.21	\$6,936.30
28	701	18" DIAMETER STORM SEWER (PVC OR HDPE)	60	LF	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$212.00	\$12,720.00	\$165.75	\$9,945.00
29	710	INSTALL NEW STANDARD DOUBLE GRATE CURB INLET	6	EA	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$7,525.00	\$45,150.00	\$5,699.84	\$34,199.04
30	710	INSTALL NEW MODIFIED DOUBLE GRATE CURB INLET	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,080.00	\$8,080.00	\$5,279.65	\$5,279.65
31	710	INSTALL NEW MODIFIED CB2-2 w/ MH FRAME AND LID	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,450.00	\$5,450.00	\$4,287.89	\$4,287.89
32	717	PAVEMENT MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN	62	LF	\$20.00	\$1,240.00	\$26.00	\$1,612.00	\$13.71	\$850.02
33	717	PAVEMENT MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-6 IN	410	LF	\$10.00	\$4,100.00	\$7.00	\$2,870.00	\$8.52	\$3,493.20
34	SPL	ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$85.00	\$340.00	\$374.36	\$1,497.44
35	SPL	ADJUST GAS VALVE TO GRADE	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$374.36	\$1,497.44
36	SPL	ADJUST SANITARY MANHOLE TO GRADE	9	EA	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$310.00	\$2,790.00	\$556.64	\$5,009.76
BID TOTAL						\$1,231,620.00		\$1,134,350.25		\$1,276,752.91



**DIXIE/SAYDE/HARTWEG RECONSTRUCTION
FORT THOMAS, KENTUCKY
PROJECT: 242501
Bid Date 5/14/26**

RIEGLER BLACKOP

FORD DEVELOPMENT

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
ROADWAY RECONSTRUCTION								
1	110	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	112	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00
3	202	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (INCLUDES THE REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION OF SIGNS, MAILBOXES, AND FENCING)	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	203	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY INCLUDING EXISTING CURB	6,700	SY	\$27.00	\$180,900.00	\$45.00	\$301,500.00
5	203	REMOVE EXISTING CATCH BASIN	7	EA	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
6	204	EXCAVATION TO PROPOSED SUBGRADE	6,700	SY	\$15.00	\$100,500.00	\$25.00	\$167,500.00
7	207	SUBGRADE RESHAPING AND COMPACTING	6,700	SY	\$2.00	\$13,400.00	\$3.00	\$20,100.00
8	212/213	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
9	SPL	YARD RESTORATION (4" TOPSOIL, SEED & MULCH)	500	SY	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
10	214	WOVEN GEOTEXTILE, MIRAFI 600X OR EQUIVALENT	6,200	SY	\$2.00	\$12,400.00	\$1.00	\$6,200.00
11	SPL*	GEOGRID (TENSAR BX 1200 OR EQUIVALENT) REINFORCEMENT FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR *	670	SY	\$5.00	\$3,350.00	\$4.00	\$2,680.00
12	302/SPL*	CRUSHED STONE BASE (LESS THAN 7% FINES) FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR (INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL) *	125	CY	\$120.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$12,500.00
13	302	7" CRUSHED STONE BASE	6,700	SY	\$20.00	\$134,000.00	\$25.00	\$167,500.00
14	402/403	7" ASPHALT BASE (TWO 3-1/2" LIFTS) - CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22	6,700	SY	\$44.50	\$298,150.00	\$47.00	\$314,900.00
15	402/403	1-1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE - CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	6,850	SY	\$9.75	\$66,787.50	\$13.00	\$89,050.00
16	406	TACK COAT @ 0.1 GAL/SY	685	GAL	\$0.01	\$6.85	\$7.00	\$4,795.00
17	408	1-1/4" ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING	150	SY	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$18.00	\$2,700.00
18	506	3" VERTICAL CURB	4,500	LF	\$18.00	\$81,000.00	\$32.00	\$144,000.00
19	505	CONCRETE DRIVE APRON REPLACEMENT (6")	2,150	SF	\$15.00	\$32,250.00	\$24.00	\$51,600.00



DIXIE/SAYDE/HARTWEG RECONSTRUCTION
FORT THOMAS, KENTUCKY
PROJECT: 242501
 Bid Date 5/14/26

RIEGLER BLACKOP

FORD DEVELOPMENT

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
20	505	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT	2,000	SF	\$12.00	\$24,000.00	\$22.00	\$44,000.00
21	505	ADA CURB RAMP	10	EA	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
22	704	4" RIGID PVC UNDERDRAIN, AS PER PLAN	4,200	LF	\$18.00	\$75,600.00	\$10.00	\$42,000.00
23	704	6" SOLID PVC DOWNSPOUT COLLECTOR LINE, AS PER PLAN	1,300	LF	\$15.00	\$19,500.00	\$20.00	\$26,000.00
24	SPL	DOWNSPOUT COONECTION TO DOWNSPOUT COLLECTION LINE	14	EA	\$750.00	\$10,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00
25	701	8" DIAMETER STORM SEWER (PVC OR HDPE)	20	LF	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
26	701	12" DIAMETER STORM SEWER (PVC OR HDPE)	75	LF	\$54.00	\$4,050.00	\$200.00	\$15,000.00
27	701	15" DIAMETER STORM SEWER (PVC OR HDPE)	30	LF	\$72.00	\$2,160.00	\$210.00	\$6,300.00
28	701	18" DIAMETER STORM SEWER (PVC OR HDPE)	60	LF	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$220.00	\$13,200.00
29	710	INSTALL NEW STANDARD DOUBLE GRATE CURB INLET	6	EA	\$5,800.00	\$34,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00
30	710	INSTALL NEW MODIFIED DOUBLE GRATE CURB INLET	1	EA	\$7,144.00	\$7,144.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
31	710	INSTALL NEW MODIFIED CB2-2 w/ MH FRAME AND LID	1	EA	\$4,130.00	\$4,130.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
32	717	PAVEMENT MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN	62	LF	\$14.75	\$914.50	\$17.00	\$1,054.00
33	717	PAVEMENT MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-6 IN	410	LF	\$6.00	\$2,460.00	\$7.00	\$2,870.00
34	SPL	ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	4	EA	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
35	SPL	ADJUST GAS VALVE TO GRADE	4	EA	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
36	SPL	ADJUST SANITARY MANHOLE TO GRADE	9	EA	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00
BID TOTAL						\$1,277,802.85		\$1,571,049.00